Government of Jammu and Kashmir Mining Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Sanction for Advance Drawal of funds to the tune of ₹03.00 Lakh (Rupees Three Lakh only) on account of Establishment/Inauguration of Geo-Science Museum at Ompora, Budgam, J&K.

Reference: Director, Geology & Mining, J&K, Jammu Letter No. DGM/Acctts/Adv.Drawal/2023-24/5036 Dated 21.09.2023

Government Order No: - 43 -JK (MNG) of 2023 Dated: 27-09-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the advance drawal of funds amounting to ₹03.00 Lakh (Rupees Three Lakh Only) by Accounts Officer, Directorate of Geology and Mining, J&K on account of Establishment/Inauguration of Geo-Science Museum at Ompora, Budgam, J&K. The advance drawal is subject to the following conditions:-

- 1. The Directorate shall fulfill all codal formalities as per GFR-2017.
- 2. The expenditure shall be booked on approved item(s) only.
- 3. The detailed Red DC Account of the advance drawal shall be submitted to the Office of The Principal Accountant General, J&K as per norms.

The Expenditure on this account shall be debited to the detailed account head given as under:-

Major Head : 2853 Non Ferrous Mining And Metallurgical Industries

Sub Major Head: 02 Regulation And Development Of Mines

Minor Head : 001 Direction and Administration

Group Head : 0099 General

Sub Head : 0244 Direction And Administration
Detailed Head : 022- Camps, Seminars And Conference

This issues with the concurrence of Director Finance, Mining Department vide e-File No: GM-MNG/388/2023-04-MINING DEPARTMENT (CC: 7286743).

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Dr. Rashmi Singh) IAS Administrative Secretary

Dated: 27.09.2023

GM-MNG/388/2023-04

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General, J&K Srinagar/Jammu.
- 2. Joint Secretary (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, Geology & Mining, J&K.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museums, J&K.
- 5. Treasury Officer, Civil Secretariat Treasury, J&K.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Administrative Secretary Mining Department for information.
- 7. I/C Website, Mining Department.
- 8. Stock file (w.3.s.c).

Director Finance Mining Department